SURVEY CONTROL DATA

HORIZONTAL CONTROL:

1.HORIZONTAL CONTROL FOR THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON THE OKLAHOMA
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NORTH ZONE 3501 - NAD 83 DATUM.

2. ACCURACY -

3RD ORDER

VERTICAL CONTROLS:

3. LEVEL DATUM IS MEAN SEA LEVEL (UCS&GS) NAVD 88

4. THE LINEAR UNIT IS U.S. SURVEY FOOT.

5. PERMANENT BENCHMARK - LLS1
CUT "X" ON TOP OF CONCRETE STORM STR.

LOCATED 19 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF DEWEY AVENUE AND 56
FEET WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF WATCHORN ST.

48 HOURS BEFORE YOU DIGG

CALL OKIE 1-800-522-6543

UTILITIES LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN AND PROFILE WERE
OBTAINED FROM INFORMATION PROVIDED BY UTILITY SYSTEM
OWNER IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXISTING PHYSICAL FEATURES
VISIBLE AT THE TIME OF THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY. LOCATIONS
MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

UTILITY CONTACTS

CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA

PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN., TAMMI GOLDEN
424 E.HOBSON AVE.

SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA 74066

(918) 248-5928

(918) 227-5132 (FAX)

CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA

ENVIRO. ADMIN., BROOKE KONONCHUCK
424 E.HOBSON AVE.

SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA 74066

(918) 248-5934

(918) 227-5132 (FAX)

CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA
STREETS/STORMWATER, RENEE JAMES
424 E.HOBSON AVE.

SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA 74066

(918) 216-1175

(918) 227-5132 (FAX)

ONG (GOV'T RELOCATIONS)
ATTN: TIMHELBIG

5848 EAST 15TH STREET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74112
(918) 831-8215

(918) 949-5735 (CELL)

COX COMMUNICATIONS
ATTN: CHRIS LONG

11811 E. 51ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74146

(918) 286-4666

(918) 286-4018 (FAX)

ONG (EXISTING CONST.)
ATTN: DUANE COOPER
P.0.BOX 871

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102
(918) 451-3814

(918) 451-0899 (FAX)

WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATION
ATTN: JOSEPH MINOR

1814 W. TACOMA STREET
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012

(918) 588-4960

AEP/PSO

ATTN: LONNY HICKS
5223 S. GARNETT RD
TULSA, OK 74149
(918) 599-2912

(918) 247-8466 (FAX)
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

ALL TREES, BRUSH, AND OTHER DEBRIS THAT MIGHT INTERFERE WITH THE FLOW OF
WATER SHALL BE CLEANED OUT TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, AT EACH STRUCTURE AND
BRIDGE, IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ALL COST TO BE INCLUDED IN OTHER
ITEMS OF WORK.

ALL FLOWLINES THAT ARE TO BE FILLED SHALL BE THOROUGHLY TAMPED BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION OR EXTENSION OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES. ALL COST TO BE INCLUDED IN
OTHER ITEMS OF WORK.

IN ORDER TO ALLEVIATE DUST CONDITIONS DURING GRADING OPERATIONS AND BEFORE
PAVEMENT WORK IS COMPLETED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SPRINKLE GRADING AT
INTERVALS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ALL COST TO BE INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS OF
WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT WASTE ANY EXCESS EXCAVATION UNTIL ALL PLANNED
EMBANKMENTS AND BACKFILLS ARE COMPLETED. EXCESS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
MATERIAL DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER TO BE SUITABLE FOR BACKFILL SHALL BE USED
TO REDUCE ANY UNCLASSIFIED BORROW NEEDED. COST OF SECOND HANDLING SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS OF WORK. ANY REMAINING EXCESS EXCAVATION SHALL
BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND BE DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA UNDERGROUND FACILITIES DAMAGE PREVENTION
ACT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OKLAHOMA ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC. 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO BEGINNING EXCAVATION. OKLAHOMA ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC. "CALL OKIE"
1-800-55-6543 OR 811.

AREAS ON WHICH SALVAGED TOPSOIL IS TO BE REPLACED SHALL HAVE 18-46-0
FERTILIZER APPLIED, AT THE RATE OF 150 POUNDS PER ACRE, JUST PRIOR TO THE
REPLACEMENT OF SALVAGED TOPSOIL.

AT THE BEGINNING OF TURFING OPERATIONS, ANY AREAS INCLUDED IN PLANNED
QUANTITIES THAT HAVE GROWN A SATISFACTORY VOLUNTEER TURF OF PERENNIAL
GRASS, AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER SHALL BE FERTILIZED AND WATERED AS
CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS, BUT SHALL NOT BE SEEDED, SODDED, OR SPRIGGED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE OPEN TRENCH DRAINED. COST TO BE INCLUDED IN
OTHER ITEMS OF WORK.

SURFACING OF RETURNS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, SHALL BE OF THE
SAME MATERIAL (BASE AND SURFACE) AS THAT OF THE ABUTTING SHOULDER OF THE
MAINLINE. BASE AND SURFACE THICKNESS SHALL BE THE THICKNESS SHOWN ON PLANS.

PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE, ALL EXPOSED CURB SURFACES SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL
DISCOLORATION SUCH AS ASPHALT STAIN, TIRE MARKS, OR OTHER DISFIGUREMENT.

EXCESS ASPHALT AT JOINTS AND CRACKS IN EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL BE REMOVED
FLUSH TO TOP OF PAVING IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE OPEN TRENCH DRAINED. COST TO BE INCLUDED IN
OTHER ITEMS OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOXES AS NECESSARY.

MAILBOXES ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN AN UPRIGHT POSITION AND ACCESSIBLE TO MAIL
CARRIER'S CAR DURING CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE TO BOXES OR SUPPORTS SHALL BE
REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL COST TO BE INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS OF WORK.

ALL FEATURES OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PATHS, SIDEWALKS,
CURB RAMPS, AND CROSSWALK MARKINGS WILL COMPLY WITH PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG), PUBLISHED JULY 26, 2011. WHERE SPECIAL
LIMITATIONS OF EXISTING FEATURES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT PREVENT FULL
COMPLIANCE WITHPROWAG, THE CONTRACTOR WILL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER UPON DISCOVERY OF SUCH FEATURES. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT PROCEED
WITH ANY OF THE WORK, WHICH IS NOT IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITHPROWAG, WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER. ANY WORK WHICH IS NOT PERFORMED
WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF PROWAG FOR THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT HAVE WRITTEN
APPROVAL WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

THE CROSS SLOPE FOR PATHS, SIDEWALKS, AND RAMPS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WILL NOT EXCEED 1:50 OR 2%.

RAMP LONGITUDINAL SLOPES WILL NOT EXCEED 1:12 OR 8.33%.

THE CONTINUOUS PATH'S CROSS SLOPE WILL NOT EXCEED 2% THROUGH DRIVEWAYS. SEE
DRIVEWAY DETAIL ON ODOT ROADWAY STANDARD WCR-4 AND SPECIAL DRIVEWAY
DETAILS.

SIDEWALKS AND RAMP LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN DEPICTED WITHOUT KNOWLEDGE OF
ULTIMATE UTILITY STRUCTURE LOCATIONS. LOCATIONS WILL BE ADJUSTED TO AVOID
ABOVE GRADE UTILITY STRUCTURES SUCH AS UTILITY POLES, RISERS, GUY ANCHORS, AND
OTHER ABOVE GRADE APPURTENANCES. NO SUCH STRUCTURES WILL BE ALLOWED WITH
THE 'PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE' AS DEFINED PROWAG.

ROADWAY PAY ITEMNOTES

R-1

(R-4)

(R-6)

R-7)

(R-8)

(R-18)

(R-24)

(R-25)

(R-32)

(R-33)

(R-38)

(R-39)

(2)

PAYMENT FOR THIS ITEM WILL BE BASED ON PLAN QUANTITY ONLY. SEE SECTION
109.01B OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 572 C.Y. TOPSOIL TO BE RESERVED FOR
REPLACEMENT OF APPROXIMATELY 5" ON COMPLETED FORESLOPES, DITCHES, AND
BACKSLOPES. THIS QUANTITY IS INCLUDED IN THE EARTHWORK BALANCE. ANY
ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION REQUIRED IN CUT SECTIONS TO ALLOW FOR
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE BID.

FOR SOLID SLAB SODDING PRICE BID TO INCLUDE COST OF 16-20-10 FERTILIZER,
ESTIMATED AT 200 POUNDS PER 1000 SQ. YD.

FOR SOLID SLAB SODDING PRICE BID TO INCLUDE COST OF WATERING, ESTIMATED
AT 40 GALLONS PER SQ. YD.

PRICE BID TO INCLUDE COST OF ALL NECESSARY MAINTENANCE, MAINTAINING
DEVICE IN PROPER UPRIGHT POSITION, REMOVAL OF DEVICE, AND REMOVAL OF
SEDIMENT WHEN IT REACHES HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE DEVICE.

ESTIMATED AT 115LBS. PER CU. FT

ESTIMATED AT 0.075 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD OF ORIGINAL EMULSION OF
TACK COAT (BEFORE DILUTION FOR APPLICATION) IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 407 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

ESTIMATED AT 112 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" THICK.

PRICE BID TO INCLUDE COST OF 28-6" BARRIER CURB HOODS.

THE PRECAST CONCRETE OPTION MAY BE USED INSTEAD, PER DIRECTION OF THE
ENGINEER.

TO BECOME THE PROPERTY OF AND BE DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR IN A
MANNER APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

MATERIALS REMOVED SHALL NOT BE MEASURED FOR PAYMENT UNDER SECTION
202.06 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION.

INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY 3953 CY OF WASTE MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED FROM
THE PROJECT TO A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL COST FOR REMOVING TREES, SHRUBS, STUMPS, POSTS, AND ALL OTHER
DEBRIS AND/OR OBSTRUCTIONS NOT COVERED BY A SEPARATE PAY ITEM ARE
INCLUDED IN THIS PRICE BID,

PAY QUANTITIES

0100 ROADWAY

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
201(A) 1200 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (2) LSUM 1
202(A) 2200  |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (R-1) (1) CY 6014
205(A) 6200 TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL (R-4) LSUM 1
221(B) 2300 |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (R-8) LF 2591
221(C) 2400 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER (R-8) EA 9
230(A) 7200 | SOLID SLAB SODDING (R-6)(R-7) SY 4115
303(A) 1200 | AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A cY 3066
310(B) 5300 |SUBGRADE, METHOD B SY 8450
325 0100 |SEPARATOR FABRIC SY 9889
407(B) 7300 |TACK COAT (R-24) GAL 401
411(B) 1330 |SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK) (R-25) TON 1483
411(C) 1430 | SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 64-22 OK) (R-25) TON 744
510(A) 1230  |BLOCK RETAINING WALL & CAP SF 772
609(B) 4310 |COMBINED CURB & GUTTER(6" BARRIER) LF 4806
610(A) 5200 |4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 2493
610(B) 5310 |6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY 1424
610(1) 6000 | TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW SF 120
611(A) 7215 |MANHOLE (5' DIA)) (R-33) EA 5
611(B) 2681 ADD'L DEPTH IN MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) (R-33) VF 3
611(G) 0144  |INLET W/LRG. JCT. BOX CI DES. 2 (R-32)(R-33) EA 1
611(G) 0146  |INLET W/LRG. JCT. BOX CI DES. 2(A) (R-32)(R-33) EA 1
611(G) 0172  |INLET W/LRG. JCT. BOX CI DES. 3 (R-32)(R-33) EA 2
611(G) 0264  |INLET W/SMALL JCT. BOX CI DES. 2 (R-32)(R-33) EA 2
611(G) 7754  |INLET CIDES. 2 (R-32)(R-33) EA 1
611(G) 7756  |INLET CI DES. 2(A) (R-32)(R-33) EA 1
611(G) 7770  |INLET CI DES. 2(D) (R-32)(R-33) EA 1
611(G) 9000 |INLET CDI RCP DES. 1 (R-33) EA 3
611(G) 9004 |INLET CDI RCP DES. 2 (R-33) EA 2
611(G) 9016  |INLET CDIRCP DES. 5 (R-33) EA 1
611(H) 5325 | ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CI DES. 2 (R-33) VF 4
611(H) 5789 ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CDI RCP DES. 1 (R-33) VF 13
611(H) 5790 ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CDI RCP DES. 2 (R-33) VF 6
611(H) 5793 ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CDI RCP DES. 5 (R-33) VF 1
611(H) 5870 | ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET W/LJB CI DES. 2 (R-33) VF 4
611(H) 5882 | ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET W/LJB CI DES. 3 (R-33) VF 4
611(H) 5970 ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET W/SJB CI DES. 2 (R-33) VF 6
612(A) 3200 |MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE EA 8
612(E) 3600 | VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE EA 1
612(F) 3700 |METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE EA 5
613(A) 5452  |58"X36" R.C.PIPE ARCH CLASS A-IV LF 33
613(EE) 5064 |(SP) 15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 26
613(EE) 5068 |(SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 167
613(EE) 5972  |(SP)24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 191
613(EE) 5976  |(SP) 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 259
613(EE) 5084 |(SP) 42" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 267
613(EE) 5088 |(SP) 48" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (R-1) LF 60
613(L) 6724 | 30" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND (R-1) EA
613(L) 6732 |42" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND (R-1) EA 2
613(L) 6736 | 48" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND (R-1) EA
619(A) 6200 |REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (R-37)(R-38) LSUM 1
619(B) 6352 REMOVAL OF FENCE (R-38) LF 577
619(B) 6356 |REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (R-38)(R-39) LF 146
619(B) 6364 |REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (R-38)(R-39) SY 5928
619(B) 6380 |REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (R-38)(R-39) SY 989
619(C) 6600 |SAWING PAVEMENT LF 187
624(E) 3610 |FENCE-STYLE CLF (5' HIGH, CLASS A) (R-41) LF 577
629(D) 7500 |REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EA 7
641 2110  |MOBILIZATION LSUM 1
642(B) 3300 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL Il LSUM 1
880(J) 8905 |CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL LSUM 1
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90%
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Earthwork Quantities - Dewey Ave

Cut | Reusable | _. Fill  |cum.cut|  SY™: | cum. Fill | Cum. Net
Station % Volume Volume % Volume Vol. Ret\',;oa;ble Vol. Vol.
(Sq.ft.) (Cu.yd.) | (Cu.yd.) (Sq.ft.) (Cu.yd.) | (Cu.yd.) Cn (Cu.yd.) | (Cu.yd.)

100+50.000 110.3 0 0 3.65 0 0 0 0 0
101+00.000 66.23 163.46 163.46 8.38 12.81 163.46 163.46 12.81 150.65
101+50.000 68.11 124.39 124.39 5.01 14.26 287.84 287.84 27.07 260.78
101+58.569 61.76 20.61 20.61 5.66 1.95 308.45 308.45 29.01 279.44
101498.360 43.42 77.51 77.51 1.59 6.15 385.96 385.96 35.16 350.8
102+00.000 42.6 2.61 2.61 1.67 0.11 388.57 388.57 35.27 353.3
102+50.000 46.99 82.96 82.96 19.87 22.94 471.53 471.53 58.21 413.32
102+62.983 71.25 28.43 28.43 17.31 10.28 499.96 499.96 68.49 431.47
103+00.000 47.01 81.07 81.07 19.72 29.19 581.03 581.03 97.69 483.34
103+10.626 54.36 19.95 19.95 19.97 8.98 600.97 600.97 106.67 494.31
103+30.828 44.48 36.98 36.98 5.06 10.77 637.95 637.95 117.44 520.52
103+47.500 86.59 40.47 40.47 17.48 8 678.42 678.42 125.44 552.98
103+50.000 86.45 8.01 8.01 17.51 1.86 686.43 686.43 127.3 559.13
103+70.237 78.9 61.97 61.97 0.81 7.89 748.4 748.4 135.19 613.2
103+73.927 77.85 10.71 10.71 1.06 0.15 759.11 759.11 135.34 623.77
104+00.000 40.62 57.2 57.2 3.5 2.53 816.31 816.31 137.87 678.44
104+06.753 54.96 11.95 11.95 4.34 1.13 828.26 828.26 139 689.26
104+37.550 45.57 57.33 57.33 4.15 5.57 885.6 885.6 144.57 741.03
104+50.000 49.49 21.92 21.92 1.13 1.4 907.51 907.51 145.97 761.54
104+57.206 65.78 15.38 15.38 4.35 0.84 922.9 922.9 146.81 776.08
104+93.177 51.97 78.44 78.44 1.82 4.73 1001.34 1001.34 151.54 849.8
105+00.000 53.93 13.38 13.38 1.91 0.54 1014.72 1014.72 152.08 862.64
105+28.597 105.3 84.32 84.32 8.18 6.14 1099.04 1099.04 158.23 940.82
105+50.000 119.33 89.03 89.03 0 3.73 1188.07 1188.07 161.95 1026.12
105+53.703 122.19 16.56 16.56 0 0 1204.63 1204.63 161.95 1042.68
106+00.000 72.27 166.73 166.73 3.54 3.49 1371.36 1371.36 165.44 1205.92
106+17.971 59.17 43.7 43.7 1.08 1.75 1415.06 1415.06 167.19 1247.87
106+50.000 44.66 61.4 61.4 9.45 7.4 1476.46 1476.46 174.59 1301.86
107+00.000 96.15 132.63 132.63 1.98 11.92 1609.09 1609.09 186.52 1422.57
107+02.765 97.09 9.89 9.89 1.42 0.2 1618.98 1618.98 186.72 1432.26
107+50.000 47.95 129.17 129.17 9.16 10.41 1748.16 1748.16 197.13 1551.03
108+00.000 57.78 97.9 97.9 6.42 16.6 1846.06 1846.06 213.73 1632.33
108+50.000 51.92 101.57 101.57 8.2 15.57 1947.62 1947.62 229.29 1718.33
109+00.000 32.7 78.35 78.35 12.89 22.45 2025.97 2025.97 251.75 1774.22
109+43.780 43,96 62.15 62.15 9.59 20.96 2088.12 2088.12 272.71 1815.41
109+50.000 39.04 9.56 9.56 9.39 2.51 2097.68 2097.68 275.22 1822.46
110+00.000 53.57 85.75 85.75 7.41 17.89 2183.43 2183.43 293.11 1890.32
110+50.000 100 142.53 142.53 0.19 7.98 2325.96 2325.96 301.1 2024.86
111400.000 49.72 138.98 138.98 11.73 12.56 2464.94 2464.94 313.66 2151.28
111+50.000 15.52 59.74 59.74 35.06 50.78 2524.68 2524.68 364.44 2160.23
112+00.000 55.79 66.03 66.03 4.29 41.9 2590.7 2590.7 406.34 2184.36
112+18.033 54.92 36.97 36.97 12.9 6.6 2627.68 2627.68 412.94 2214.73
112+50.000 63.05 69.84 69.84 13.91 18.25 2697.51 2697.51 431.19 2266.32
113+00.000 23.3 79.95 79.95 12.46 28.08 2777.46 2777.46 459.27 2318.18
113+50.000 21.74 41.7 41.7 24.08 38.91 2819.16 2819.16 498.18 2320.98
114+00.000 36.01 53.47 53.47 19.41 46.3 2872.63 2872.63 544.49 2328.15
114+20.232 40.08 28.51 28.51 15.28 14.95 2901.14 2901.14 559.43 2341.71
114+50.000 43.89 46.29 46.29 24.22 25.04 2947.43 2947.43 584.47 2362.96
115+00.000 104.21 137.13 137.13 0.09 25.88 3084.56 3084.56 610.35 2474.21
115+50.000 144.97 230.72 230.72 0 0.09 3315.29 3315.29 610.45 2704.84
116+00.000 143.31 266.92 266.92 0.82 0.88 3582.21 3582.21 611.32 2970.89
116+33.666 136.93 174.71 174.71 0.92 1.25 3756.92 3756.92 612.57 3144.35
116+50.000 83.82 66.77 66.77 5.43 2.21 3823.7 3823.7 614.78 3208.92
116+97.034 66.18 130.65 130.65 9.64 15.09 3954.34 3954.34 629.87 3324.47
117+00.000 65.99 7.26 7.26 10.39 1.27 3961.6 3961.6 631.14 3330.47
117+11.477 43.02 23.17 23.17 10.39 5.08 3984.77 3984.77 636.22 3348.55
117+50.000 60.87 74.12 74.12 4.01 11.81 4058.89 4058.89 648.03 3410.86
118+00.000 93.64 143.07 143.07 2.35 6.77 4201.95 4201.95 654.8 3547.15
118+50.000 47.64 130.82 130.82 6.26 9.16 4332.77 4332.77 663.96 3668.81
119+00.000 40.05 81.2 81.2 15.44 23.1 4413.97 4413.97 687.07 3726.91
119+50.000 38.43 72.67 72.67 25.82 43.93 4486.65 4486.65 730.99 3755.66
120+00.000 36.63 69.5 69.5 31.34 60.86 4556.15 4556.15 791.85 3764.3
120+50.000 30.94 62.56 62.56 51.29 87.99 4618.71 4618.71 879.84 3738.87
121+00.000 37.27 63.16 63.16 23.43 79.57 4681.87 4681.87 959.41 3722.46
121+50.000 78.08 106.81 106.81 7.06 32.47 4788.67 4788.67 991.88 3796.79
1214+67.891 128.55 68.46 68.46 0 2.69 4857.13 4857.13 994.57 3862.56
122+00.000 86.42 127.82 127.82 38.99 26.66 4984.96 4984.96 1021.23 3963.73
122+50.000 59.84 135.43 135.43 6.97 48.94 5120.39 5120.39 1070.17 4050.22
123+00.000 66.73 117.2 117.2 5.4 13.18 5237.59 5237.59 1083.35 4154.24
123+50.000 71.06 127.58 127.58 6.67 12.86 5365.17 5365.17 1096.21 4268.96

Earthwork Quantities - Dewey Ave 9 O O/O
A | Reusable i i1 Vol Cum. Cut C“'“I;I Cum. Fill | Cum. Net PLANS
Station Cut frea Cut Volume Volume Fi Afrea Fill Volume Vol. Reusa; e Vol. Vol. May-22
(Sq.ft) | (Cuyd) | (eyydy (Sa.ft.) | (Cu.yd.) Cu.yd. [c—z°a ] (Cuyd.) | (Cuyd)
124+00.000 68.54 129.26 129.26 2.86 10.15 5494.43 5494.43 1106.35 4388.07
124+50.000 64.64 123.31 123.31 2.15 5.33 5617.74 5617.74 1111.69 4506.05
125+00.000 59.22 114.68 114.68 2.73 5.2 5732.42 5732.42 1116.89 4615.53
125+12.554 64.86 28.85 28.85 2 1.26 5761.27 5761.27 1118.16 4643.11
125+50.000 52.88 81.65 81.65 1.25 2.59 5842.91 5842.91 1120.74 4722.17
125+76.665 60 55.74 55.74 0.09 0.76 5898.66 5898.66 1121.5 4777.16
126+00.000 59.93 51.82 51.82 2.9 1.49 5950.48 5950.48 1122.99 4827.49
126+04.771 61.88 10.76 10.76 1.86 0.48 5961.24 5961.24 1123.47 4837.77
126+50.000 0 51.83 51.83 0 1.79 6013.07 6013.07 1125.26 4887.81
SUMMARY OF DRIVEWAYS SUMMARY OF ROADWAY
L W <t FULL DEPTH = DRIVEWAY SIDEWALK e
o % T o 0 : 5
S = Q> Lu Wi ) = & Q= Lu 3 o
RADIUS | WIDTH | LENGTH w oW n Q x = < 2 < w LU = Ll 2T
STATION | SIDE Z > &y z N8 | Sy | S <| E00 240 = oo i 9 D% | § <| BY |woy| 20 @
oF op = 2% | Tz [ZBw | 2oy | Bwd S 22| 22 | 83 |mBw | 8% |22 23 | =S
o < < <2 | $2 | 93| g3 | de3 X SE | <z | 3z |gsF| gL |2%3| g% | 2
n ) T < 5)) o 8 o I 5 o0 ok Z o= == Z 2
FT FT FT SY CY 20 * = oo S = o3 %ﬁ % |5 5 @ - §)
101+58.57 RT 5 59 19 123 21
sY sY cY TON TON GAL LF cY 3% cY sY SF LF SY
101+97.77 LT 5 15 24 41 7
100+00 TO 104+00 1166 1365 389 205 102 55 605 74 422 74 295 20 232 318
102+62.64 RT 5 20 27 61 11
104+00 TO 108+00 1305 1527 435 229 115 62 725 65 373 65 351 20 24 356
103+09.80 RT 5 9 29 27
108+00 TO 112+00 1305 1527 435 229 115 62 760 11 64 11 397 10 0 356
103+30.91 LT 5 12 19 27
112+00 TO 116+00 1305 1527 435 229 115 62 757 33 195 33 416 10 146 356
103+47.38 RT 5 16 30 57 10
116+00 TO 120+00 1305 1527 435 229 115 62 676 34 198 34 348 20 136 356
103+70.23 LT 5 16 24 45
120+00 TO 124+00 1305 1527 435 229 115 62 819 0 0 0 393 40 0 356
103+73.65 RT 5 13 31 41
124+00 TO 127+50 759 889 253 133 67 36 428 22 122 22 228 0 39 207
104+06.69 RT 5 10 31 36 6
TOTALS 8450 9889 2817 1483 744 401 4770 239 1374 239 2428 120 577 2305
104+38.21 LT 5 24 33 89 15
104+57.21 RT 5 12 31 43 8
104+93.32 LT 5 16 29 56 10 SUMMARY OF REMOVAL
105+28.60 RT 5 11 29 38 7 - "
L L = LL % LL o é LL L L N L 92 L N L X
105+53.70 LT 5 17 18 36 6 S5 On—'gnj—: S ¢ L 28 S L 05% Ooﬁ oc‘\‘)% O%% GE
106+17.96 | LT 5 15 19 33 6 2% |22u%| 22 | 2 | 5 | 2P | 2w | 2FL | 2t L | 2FL | 235 | =z
S |ST=aQa| SO S = S s S0 >o So= | 222 | b= | 3: 2 =5
107+02.85 LT 5 13 23 42 7 STATIONS o> |oad | Ox O uw o )= oo Op< | O | O-< | OB= <Y
5Z 5253|582 |- | 3% | SE |5 |o5HC|382|34C|gu2 | °F
109+43.61 RT 5 24 24 64 11 Wo W ap| Pk i W o w m Pz | Fuz “EZ 7wz a
112+20.13 RT 10 75 27 195 33 O o = = =
114+20.23 LT 5 21 19 46 8 sY sY LF LF EA EA LF EA EA EA EA LF
116+96.87 RT 5 22 30 62 11 100+00 TO 104+00 333 798 65 232 3 2 417 4 0 0 1 66
117+11.48 LT S 52 23 136 23 104+00 TO 108+00 152 1017 0 24 0 1 260 2 0 0 1 19
125+12.65 LT o 18 21 46 108+00 TO 112+00 62 1030 0 0 0 1 34 0 1 1 0 22
125+76.69 RT 5 23 19 49 112+00 TO 116+00 293 791 0 146 0 1 70 5 3 1 0 0
126+04.81 RT 5 12 19 27
116+00 TO 120+00 0 892 0 136 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 17
TOTALS 1420 247
120+00 TO 124+00 0 950 81 0 1 0 120 0 1 2 0 43
124+00 TO 127+50 149 450 0 39 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
ADJUST TO GRADE TABLE TOTALS 989 5928 146 577 6 7 901 13 5 5 2 187
E 0 I'—IIJ nd n'd
<wO Ll % Ll lJ>J
STATION OFFSET SIDE E=I =~ =
ZuZ2 << w < <
<n < == = >
B o=
101+14.65 7.50 LT 1
101+56.28 7.75 LT 1
